

## TOWN OF LAGRANGE 120 Stringham Road LaGrangeville, New York 12540-5507

www.lagrangeny.org

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I have received and reviewed the Town of LaGrange Escrow Policy, and I have been given the opportunity to read Town Code §240-88 regarding responsibility for payment of consultant expenses incurred by the Town. We/I acknowledge that payment of the Town's consultant expenses and funding of escrow are the joint and several responsibilities of both the applicant and the Property Owner, if different. We/I understand the terms of the local law and of the escrow policy and we/I agree to comply:

Application Name:	 	

Applicant (name printed): \_\_\_\_\_

Applicant Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

If the Applicant is not the Real Property Owner, then complete below:

Real Property Owner (name printed): \_\_\_\_\_

Real Property Owner Signature: